## American Transport Group, LLC ATG Load Confirmation: 08/16/2024 11:10

Trip# 1491142 send rate confirmation to mdeis@atgfreight.com

Phone: (773) 328-5137 ATG Contact: Mike Deis ext. 1337

This Load Confirmation is an addendum to the Carrier Contract Agreement (Agreement) between American Transport Group, LLC, a freight broker duly licensed and registered by the FMCSA in Docket No. MC-430606B (Broker) to arrange the transportation of property by authorized motor carriers and the Carrier listed below.

Carrier: BRZ Phone: (708) 303-5150 Equipment: Van min Ln:53' Wd:102" Attention: Luke Miche Fax:

\*\*By dispatching a truck to pick up this load, Carrier specifically acknowleges that it has read, understands, accepts and is able to adhere to the requirements of both the Contract Carrier Agreement and this Carrier Load Confirmation

Pick #1 Phone # (717) 778-6230

Shipper: Dr. Pepper / Snapple / Keurig - Aspers Pick Up # 82064716/1091144032

> 1371 Center Mills Rd Trailer Type: Van

Weight 41909-43000

Aspers, PA 17304

Load Date Sunday, August 18, 2024 Commodity Beverages Hours: Appt @ 12:00 Packaging Skids

Swing doors required. Seal Required. Safety Vests are required at all times. Load

bars required.

Call warehouse or American Transport Group, LLC for directions Directions:

Mask Notice: Driver mask required

Drop #1 Phone # (504) 834-0900

P.O. / Ref # 80606 Consignee: Lacassagne's

421 N 49th St

Baton Rouge, LA 708063453

Deliv. Date Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Associated Picks 1

Hours: Appt @ 09:00

Directions: Call warehouse or American Transport Group, LLC for directions

PROTECT FROM FREEZE Clean, Dry, Odor free, and no holes; Straps and/or load bars are required. Trailers must be blocked for every load. Any detention or other accessorial charge must be noted on BOL/POD and provided to ATG or no charges will be paid. DRIVER MUST ARRIVE WITH SEAL INTACT @ CONSIGNEE. FOR MULTI-DROP LOADS DRIVER MUST RE-SEAL OR PADLOCK TRAILER INBETWEEN EACH STOP. DO NOT BREAK SEAL WITHOUT PERMISSION. CARRIER IS SUBJECT TO REJECTION AND MAY HAVE TO RETURN TO SHIPPER AT CARRIER'S EXPENSE.Lumper Receipts and Signed PODs must be submitted within 2 days of delivery.Trailer must be Food Grade (Clean, dry, empty, odorless) or may be rejected by shipper. Driver agrees to electronic means (e.g. Macropoint) as requested for tracking. Travel directions provided on this load confirmation, by the warehouse, or by ATG personnel are for informational purposes only to identify the origin and destination points. Each carrier and driver is responsible for determining the legal, safest and most practical route to its destination.

Rate to Carrier (in U.S. Dollars): Quantity Description Rate Amount 1 Line Haul and Fuel \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00

CONFIRMATION IS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

## American Transport Group, LLC ATG Load Confirmation: 08/16/2024 11:10

ATG Load Confirmation: 08/16/2024 11:10
ATG Contact: Mike Deis ext. 1337 Phone: (773) 328-5137

Trip# 1491142 send rate confirmation to mdeis@atqfreight.com

This Load Confirmation is an addendum to the Carrier Contract Agreement (Agreement) between American Transport Group, LLC, a freight broker duly licensed and registered by the FMCSA in Docket No. MC-430606B (Broker) to arrange the transportation of property by authorized motor carriers and the Carrier listed below.

Carrier: BRZ Phone: (708) 303-5150 Equipment: Van
Attention: Luke Miche Fax: min Ln:53' Wd:102"

\*\*By dispatching a truck to pick up this load, Carrier specifically acknowleges that it has read, understands, accepts and is able to adhere to the requirements of both the Contract Carrier Agreement and this Carrier Load Confirmation

Carrier confirms that it is acting under its own operating authority as an independent contractor. Carrier further acknowledges that it cannot double broker, move by rail or consolidate this shipment with any other freight. Carrier's violation of these confirmations shall result in its forfeiting the right to be paid for the transportation services contemplated by this Load Confirmation, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages.

Travel directions provided by ATG, whether written or verbal, are for informational purposes only and cannot be relied on by Carrier. Carrier is solely responsible for establishing its own route.

Carrier specifically acknowledges the terms and conditions of this Load Confirmation, and confirms that the driver it has assigned to this trip has the appropriate hours of service to make the scheduled delivery within the legal requirements.

hours of service to make the scheduled delivery within the legal requirements.

Carrier shall notify Customer through ATG of any real or perceived delays in meeting the scheduled date and times of this shipment.

Carrier must advise Broker if any instructions, requirements or specifications, whether written or verbal, cannot be legally completed - or if the avoidance of any fines, penalties or deductions, or the earning of bonuses, would either require or result in the violation of any laws or regulations, including hours of service.

Carrier acknowledges and specifically represents that the tractor will be hooked up to the trailer throughout the duration of the trip.

If a trailer seal is required by shipper, Carrier must properly affix the seal and note seal numbers on the bill of lading prior to departure. Seals cannot be broken without the prior written approval of ATG, failure to deliver to consignee with the seal intact will result in a claim for which Carrier will be solely responsible.

Carrier confirms that it has valid insurance coverage, without exclusions or conflicts with respect to this shipment, sufficient to cover the loss or damage of any commodities and cargo carried, with minimum coverage: \$1,000,000 auto liability; \$1,000,000 general liability coverage; and, \$100,000 cargo liability coverage. If Carrier's insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles it will not transport any cargo using a vehicle that is not so listed; and these policies must be written by an insurance company having a Best's rating of "B+" VII or better and that is authorized to do business under the laws of the state(s) or province(s) in which Carrier provides the transportation and related services specified in this Load Confirmation. Carrier warrants that it will at no time allow their U.S. DOT Safety Rating become "Unsatisfactory". An Unsatisfactory Safety Rating shall be considered to be a material breach of the Agreement, and if Carrier's safety rating either becomes Unsatisfactory of if Carrier is issued a proposed Unsatisfactory safety rating, Carrier agrees to immediately cease its provision of services and shall notify Broker so that alternative services can be arranged.

Carrier is solely responsible to confirm that it may lawfully and safely operate its vehicle and its cargo over any road, highway, bridge, and overall route and that it is at all times in compliance with applicable hours of service regulations, and is solely responsible for any fines or penalties in violation thereof.

Carrier will indemnify, defend and hold harmless Broker, its affiliates and Customers (as intended third party beneficiaries) from any and against all losses arising out of or in connection with the transportation services provided under the Carrier Contract Agreement, including the loading, unloading, handling, transportation, possession, custody, use or maintenance of cargo or equipment or performance of the Agreement by Carrier or any representative of Carrier. It is the intent of the Parties that this provision be construed to provide indemnification to Broker, its affiliates and customers to the maximum extent permitted by law. If this provision is found in any way to be overbroad, it is the intent of the parties that this provision be enforced to the maximum extent permissible. Losses shall include suits, demands, costs and expenses of any nature whatsoever, including reasonable attorneys' and paralegals' fees and any other costs of defense, investigation and settlement, costs of containment, cleanup and remediation of spills, releases or other environmental contamination and costs of enforcement of indemnify obligations. By accepting this Load Confirmation and associated shipment, Carrier conclusively agrees to the rates set forth herein and that said rates are reasonable and compensatory. The rate is contingent upon successful and on-time completion of all load terms as stipulated, whether orally or written, and rate may be subject to reduction if Carrier fails to complete any shipment terms and/or conditions.

Carrier Signature: Luke Miche

Trip# 1491142 from Aspers, PA to Baton Rouge, LA for \$2,000.00

TO INVOICE, please submit freight bill and paperwork to:

American Transport Group, LLC 1900 W Kinzie St Chicago, IL 60622

or fax to: (773) 413-6594

or e-mail to: carrierbill@atgfreight.com





## **INVOICE**

BILL TO: AMERICAN TRANSPORT GROUP LLC 1900 WEST KINZIE ST. CHICAGO, IL 60622 INVOICE DATE: 08/19/2024 INVOICE #: Trip# 1491142 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 09/19/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
08/18/2024		1371 Center Mills Rd, Aspers, PA 17304 - 1421 N 49th St, Baton Rouge, LA 708053453			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

TOTAL	
\$2,000.00	

## PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

WD Aspers\_MAIN
1371 Center Mills RD
Aspers PA 17304

SHIPPER'S BILL OF LADING - NOT NEGOTIABLE

RECEIVED, subject to the Carrier Rate and/or Confirmation of Service" or the "Carrier Transportation Service Agreement" between the Shipper and Carrier in effect on the date of shipment, the property described below, in good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as shown below. This Bill of Lading is not subject to any tariffs or classifications whether individually determined or filed with any federal or state regulatory agency, except as specifically agreed to in writing by the Shipper and Carrier. Rate, noted below,

Individually determined and NOT subject to tariffs filed or published by Carrier. Print Date / Time Carrier Page 1 of 1 Pro No or Truck No Shipment Number AMERICAN TRANSPORT GROUP 08/18/2024 05:49:51 EST 82064716 Delivery date & Appt Time Shipper's/BOL# Trailer PO No.: 80606 08/21/2024 00:00:00 806713836 PTLZ232153 SO.No PO No Customer No Seal 1091144032 80606 21911203 18987239 CONSIGNED TO: SUBMIT FREIGHT BILL AND COPY OF BILL OF LADING TO: LACASSAGNE DRY WAREHOUSE Mott#s Inc. c/o Ryder Transportation Management 421 N 49TH ST **BATON ROUGE LA 70806-3453** 39550 13 Mile Road, Suite 101 Novi, MI 48377 Emergency Response: CHEMTEC 800-424-9300 SCAC: AMTG ARN/Load Auth# Freight Charges are as SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Do not break seal. Cross reference seal number on BOL. marked Collect: Prepaid: X 3rd Party: Weight Material Code Description Number Type HM FOR FREIGHT COLLECT in LBS Packages Pack SHIPMENTS: If this Shipment is to be delivered to the 10003393 CS 6.750Z MOTTS 100% FPNCH DB 8PKX4 1,232 19218 consignee, without Old Material recourse on the consignor, the consignor number: shall sign the following 10003393 statement: The carrier may decline to make delivery of this shipment 10156391 CS 1,456 6.750Z MOTTS AJ 100% DB 8PKX4 JC CRYL 22692 without payment of freight and other lawful charges. 75000039 24 EA PALLET CHEP Signature of Consignor If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here "To be prepaid" Do not top load case products Received \$ To apply in prepayment of the charges in the property described hereon (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid) Agent or Cashier TOTAL WEIGHT 41910 2,688 TOTAL PACKAGES Per Placards Offered 1 Mark "X" to desinate Hazardous Materials as defined in DOT Regulations This is to certify that the above-named material are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. WAREHOUSE MANAGER Charges Advanced Carrier Acknowledgement of Receipt - Carrier acknowledges the receipt of the above-described property; certifies that it is familiar with all of the terms and conditions of Shipper's Bill of Lading, including those set forth below, that no other terms and conditions whether set forth in a tariff of Carrier or Carrier's bill of lading, waybill, manifest, receipt or other adduments issued by Carrier shall apply; and agrees to transport the above-described property to destination subject to the terms and conditions herein contained, which are hereby accepted by Carrier and its assigns. Note, acceptance of the above-described property by Carrier shall be deemed acceptance of all terms and conditions of Shipper's Bill of Lading notwithstanding the authority of the driver or failure to sign Carrier's Acknowledgement Drivers Signature If the shipmen moves between two ports by carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is carrier's or shipper's weight. NOTE - Where the rate is dependent on value. shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$\_ Shipper and carrier agree that claims for loss or damage by Shipper must be filed within one (1) year after the delivery of the property (or in case of export traffic, within one (1) year after delivery at the port of export), except that claims for failure to make delivery must be filed within one (1) year after reasonable time for delivery has elapsed. In the event that carrier does not pay or otherwise comply with the provisions of 49 CFR Part 370 in the disposition of a claim, Shipper shall have the right to offset the amount of any claims asserted or unasserted against any freight charges due the carrier. Carrier waives any and all lien(s) on property of Shipper. The fiber boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications setforth in the box maker's certificate there on, and all other requirements of Trailer Inspected Consolidated Freight Classifications. AT POINT OF DELIVERY: Consignee Name: Signature: Driver Name: Signature: Received in good order unless otherwise noted: \* Shipper will be a company related to or affiliated with Keurig, Dr Pepper/Seven Up, Inc., Mott's LLP, Canada Dry Mott's Inc., Snapple Beverage Corp. or The American Bottling Company